Rule 4 34-CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name
and address

(c) Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s

Affairs
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Form 4 20

S.95/99

For official use

Company Number

| 06310855

Name of Company

A & N Services (SW) Limited

We, David Kirk and Lisa Thomas, of

Neville & Co
1 Buckland House
12 William Prance Road

Plymouth International Business Park

Plymouth
PL6 SWR

the liquidator of the above named company attaches a statement of
the company’s affairs as at 12" March 2014

Date 12 March 2014

Liquidation Section

For Off'mal Use

il I\ I

19.’03/2014 #232
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34

FULL NAME

ADDRESS

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF A & N SERVICES (SW) LIMITED
And
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 19886

Statement as to affairs of
A &N SERVICES {SW) LIMITED

On the 12 March 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of affairs of the above named company as at 12" March
2014

ANTHONY POWELL

TREWOLLAND, PENGOVER, LISKEARD, CORNWALL

PL14 3NL

Signature ﬂg" W

Date 1203 14




A — Summary of Assets

Book Estimated to
Assets Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to a Fixed Charge:-

Plant and Machinery 57,271 60,000
Less S G Equipment Finance (69,549) (69,549)
Shortfali Cfd (12,278) (9,549)
Plant and Machinery 11,660 10,000
Less ING Finance (7,300) (7,300)
Shortfall Cfd 4,360 2,700
Plant and Machinery 24,467 19,770
Less De Lage Landen (19,770) (19,770)

4,697 Ny
Motor Vehicles 66,781 51,000
Less Network Lease (56,053) (56,053)
Shortfall Cfd 10,728 (5,053)
Motor Vehicle 20,151 12,000
Less Close Brothers (25,783) (25,783)
Shortfall Cfd (5,632) (13,783)
Motor Vehicle 7,676 5,000
Less ING Finance (6,760) (6,760)
Shortfall Cfd 916 (1,760)

Assets subject to a Floating Charge:-

None

Uncharged Assets

Plant and Machinery 10,000 4,830
Fixtures and Fittings and Computer Equipment 2,416 560
Stock 2,000 50,000
Debtors/Retentions/WiP 197,500 197,500
Estimated total ass7 available for preferential creditors £ [232617 255,590 |
Signature ///% JM Date 12 03.14




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferentiai
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors (holiday and arrears due)

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property (to c/f)

Estimated total assets availabie for floating charge holder

Debts secured by a floating charge

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charge

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property (b/d)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured Creditors
Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding shortfall to floating charge holder):-
Shortfall to floating charge holder (b/d)
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital -

Share Capital

Estimated deficiency as regards shareholders

Estimated to
Realise
£

255,590

(11,647)

243,943

N/A

243,943

N/A

243,943

N/A

i

243,943

(372,466)

(128,523)

N/A

(128,523)
N/A

2

(128,525)

Signature %/ZM Date 120314




CL B0 PLOZ vren Z1

L0£10Z JBA DS SdI

£ Jo Z abegy

\\%‘ V4 ainjeubig

00 6¥5'69 HdZ 6ML Aa1ing ‘puowiyory ‘peoy may| G ‘9sno| joysxyied PO B0UBUIY BjBIAUS) B)3100Q 2089
cE Gt AN6 LLNE ‘Bulyuops ‘29.¥ Xog Od JSIEAA JSOM LINOS L0SO
95 866'21 LNC €17d '8007 ‘Yjesaiue 's5010) SMESPOOAA '[IMuad abeney sjipn ors)g 0082
000 MNV #11d ‘llemiuod ‘pieaysi] ‘asnoyde] iseg ‘Aemybiy oz SpJeydIy g JN. €040
000 A3S gyL “AenbmaN ‘Haqn) ‘peoy |amAloH ‘ukpeH X398y v JN. 204D
00 2{9'¢e rro 019 'weyBulung 'pEpgL xog Od 80O suswled Asuepunpay LOHD
00 0gZ 106G 11d ‘UoARQ ‘yinowAd ‘peoy poomsbui|o) 'sebejpor) Aspyeg z P17 Jepuey 004D
00 000's INE ¥11d ‘Hemusod ‘plesysi '1aaobusy ‘puefiomal) I3mod v SIN 20dD
00 000'G1 INE PLTd ‘llemulod ‘preaysi ‘yaaoBuad ‘puejjomal | lleMod v 1N 90dD
000 XNg 97d ‘uoAaQ "yinowAld ‘Ainguioy ] ‘suaples) yiuuad g| lloMOd N S, 50dD
000 INE #11d ‘llemuio) 'presysi] Janobuay ‘puejjomal] lIeMod ¥ JIAL ?0d0
000 INE v1L1d ‘Hemulo) ‘preaysi] Jasobuad ‘puejjomsly [IBMOd v SJiAl, £0dD
00 005°tL 3v. 91d "INOWA] '13A0iST 'PEOY NIBd BUSIS £/ “YEd BUSIS 96 UM 1E2UJ03I3 ss8004d z20doD
68 L18°L 0GE L1 1 'wosdl ‘06e xog Od jipalr]) wmwaid L0dO
AN SAA d7€ G214 ‘llemuod 'lja1sny 1S ‘peoy ysnquioH £9/09 PY1 s9jes g auHy gd 00d0
00 £50'95 Vv LS ‘anyssuag ‘ybnois ‘peoy yieg gal 9SEST HIOMIN OCOND
ZlL £80'2 308 §17d ‘llemwo) ‘Ucisadune ‘asNoH SPIBULDY “HEd SSBUISNG SUIOYIaL | pItiveld We W LOWD
529297 DX2 Z1 X3 'uoraq ‘uoeag ‘Aepp ssolwd gz uodsues) rg N O0WD
000 4V9 L 1d ‘I1lemuiog ‘plesysi] ‘apeled sy ueg sphory 0010
000 NAZ ¥21d 'llemuio) ‘led ‘peoy uhmieuad og Aey v ap, 00XD
000 NB8 PLH1 lIemulo) ‘auloque) Jaa1s joxoelg ded / lI3Mar d JIN. £oro
00 #S6 MEB9 €4 L '0ini} “ed $S3UISNG 0.NJ] ‘91US7) SSAUISNG WLE- SUIPOOAA sa2IMag A1I8JeS NP zZoro
88 08Z'L ATS 9vO ‘euquing ‘sisine) ‘umolbuo ‘Joojumo | P11 sadid uospiaeq uyor Loro
LZ05e'e DHE §271d ‘llemuio) '||aisny 1S '9)e)s3 |eLASNPU| YysnquiioH 'Aep piaysuepy uosmap 0orD
00 090'¥1 ANL LHY 'Aaung ‘jilypay 19a1S ubiH 09 ‘P11 MN 9sea] ONI ONI oo
000 ave 049 ‘mobselD '2666Z X08 Od '€2£0S SUONEIADQ |7 ‘2I0yS BWEYSY (d40D) swoisny ' anuaray WH LOHD
000 avL 6.7 ‘100disA '19ang sawep ‘asnoy ueibay '100|d yig (LVA) swoisng g snuanay WH SOHD
05 091'9 NIv 8y L ‘Aenbmap ‘ssosoyoelg 'soipnig wie pRyiey Buifaning siadoop POHOD
3S¥ ZiN]
L9 227'LLL 'Xassng 1894 Builopn 'peoy uojbuieg ‘asnoH abpug uojBuuung juswabuep 198g DHNH COHOD
3 ssaippy awepN Aoy

si0}ipas Auedwon - g
PYT SadAMBG N R Y
0D 8 9[|IA8N



€1 60 ¥1OZ yoiew ¢y

20 €10Z 12A DS Sdt

¢ 4o | abeg

§\ \J / aineubig
9/ 9rL'E MY9 2101 1099y UOIMBN ‘pialyiesH lojjaH ZO0HD
L 0€6°S YM9 ££56 ‘loisug ‘Aungpog Buiddiyg “aBpiy ay] 'gzgl xog Od sajebaib6y uosuey LOHD
o 691 'vL 404 927d ‘llemuso) Bisny 1g ‘susydalg is saje6a166y ueanuocon 109D
OF Z5¢ 345 ZLOL ‘uoAdQ '1oqqy uoimap ‘ljamsiaxbuly ‘suapies aasbuo op Buneq go 009D
0€ 2992 DY6 LAM 'uoldweuysaaion ‘spuejpeolg 'pneg Aiuiy 4 '6€19 X08 Od aluany |ang Z04D

ZS9 ZIOL
S0 2G2°01 10qqy UomaN 'sjejs3 [e1snpul pIsiylesH ‘peoy Pesypunoy 104qy UOWMEN JoZel 6v8 Slazelq 1040
0z zrl'g XSZ vZ1d 'llemuiod ‘1ed ‘asuuag P17 Sj210U07 shayey 0040
000 Tdl €171d ‘llemuiog ‘soc ‘soeidpues ‘abpug puejeabaiy | poomises o Ji., €030
000 X0l £17d ‘llemuiod ‘8007 ‘mopeapy BuipieH 6 poomiseq O i, 2032
LT S.G'PE 979 6Y1 I{lBMUIO] ‘qQUIN0D 1§ 'UOppPEIY JaYBiIH ‘aueT id P17 S10}0BAHU0D SPaQoY U3 103D
000 NM/. Zx3 '18)ex3 ‘peoy AsidsQ ‘asnoH AeidsQ ‘geg ABiau3a 403 0032
Z38

00 042'61 8LOM ‘PIofiEAA ‘BUET SIBJIBH B SSBUISNG UBaIg) AaxolD) '/ Buipiing ‘oct xog Od uapue abeq aq Zoan
000 106 v11d ‘predsi] ‘eAIsuad ‘peoy asjignr ‘RO amn P11 llemurod IWrg 10a2
0l 050'S 404 9271d ‘1lemwo) Ipisny 1S ‘uaydals 1S 'sxiomyoolg UBaAUDOD) Aepy siuuaq 00ao
00 £82°52 132 91X ABiINg ‘UoNqING 'YyLOM|O| 'PEOY [lamT '1SmOL yiomjoL ‘' JOoj4 Y01 layloig sso)D 4020
000 XHE ¥11d ‘Nemuiod ‘presysi ‘sue pieyoueT ‘WNoY uzals Bumog z Saquoo) d J. 6000
000 Nra ¥11d ‘lemuio) ‘piesysi ‘s|emgoq ‘sueT Aemujeauag ‘Buieny uoidwey s g Jal. 800D
00 ce9 XrZ €1X3 ‘UoAsg Jaisuixy 'umoq Aaimeg ‘yseps Aapon S13 HD 2020
05 2i8'Z NNZ £171d ‘Yiesuet ‘eplanarl SWD 9000
g1 9/8'g TIZ ¥XO Hied ssausng piojx0 ‘#AuQ YIWS UYOP 0ZGS 'BUQ WSS oo hpasd S[@u @ spaD c02D
00 000'21 SHZ 0ZV1 1esiawosg 'pieyd 'peoy uouod JEagioH | saiddng Suiping pieyn 000
99 9.0'G ZMO 1S 'sea] uo uopdols ‘Aqewoy] 'v0lL xog Od SIBUSIBI M N xawa) €020
vl 665 dQZ 0608 ‘uoidweynog ‘yiesH UoKHOH 'sAciq siadwng Pl gD €022
L6 O8Y'LL YAy ¥L7d IEMUIOD ‘pieayslT 'PEOY UOREIS “Yed ssauisng JajiN 011 2 JuEeld B |00} UOpEIED {002
000 XS 97d ‘YinowAld ‘jijumord ‘spuepjoolg *z pun UoISIA ssauisng 10g0
B¢ £9E M'v. V103 'vopuo 19ais ajebmepn g 19 0080
000 ONE YN "YomuoN 198418 A31nS v XxoN Od BAIAY LOVD
00 559 U2 #21d ‘llemwio) ‘led 'pPeOY uokjasoy plo 661 ssoineg Buussuibug ualy 00wD
3 ssalppy awenN Aoy

s10)ipai) Auedwos - g
P¥] S9IMBGG N R Y
0D 8 3NASN



Z1 60 PLOZ yIBN Z) 40 €102 19A DS Sdl g4o ¢ abed

\§ ﬂN Q amnjeubig

pZ'esL'ees Bunjejoy sauug 65
41 36¥'92 Z0L LYl ‘llemwiog ‘oin] 'as0l) 9jod mase) gi abeney sunjiep 00MO
£2002'2 MYT 1€1d liIBMUIOD 'UILIPOY ‘PEOY UOJSIOUNET “yied SSOUISNg ULpog pitngoa | 0010
3

Ssalppy SWEN Aoy

si0}1pai) Auedwon - g
P} SOJIAIOS N B VY
0D 2 9l|IABN



A and N Services {(SW) Limited
(Company Number (06310855))

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
1 The Statement of Affairs form 1s subject to the costs of winding up
2 The inclusion of any creditor does not constitute an admittance of ther debt — all claims are subject to
formal adjudication

Assets

Lease

The company traded from rented premises in Plymouth The lease has been valued by professional agent
Wilham Furmval F N A V A of MST Auctioneers ("MST") to have no assignable value

Plant and Machinery

The company has six diggers and dumpers One dumper is freely owned and has been estimated by MST to
be worth £4,000 The rematning five are subject to either finance or hire purchase agreements (*HP”") with
third parties and are believed to be in negative equity The estimated shortfalls to the HP/finance companies
have been included in the estimated unsecured creditors figure The company also owns some containers
and other miscellaneous items of equipment that have been valued by MST for £830

Vehicles

The company leased six motor vehicles Three vehicles (LP11 0AJ, YJ13 LCT, YK12 KPX) are subject to
distraint proceedings brought about by Clive Barford Limited MST have estimated that all six vehicles have
negative equity The estimated shorifalls to the lease companies have been included In the estimated
unsecured creditors figure

Fixture and Fittings and Computer Equipment

The company owns various items of office furniture which has been valued by MST to be worth £560 on an
‘Ex Situ’ basis

Stock

This consists of bricks and blocks and an estimated twenty thousand tonnes of topsoill which MST have
estimated to have no realisable valuable The Directors believe however that the topsoil should realise
£50,000

Debtors/WIP/Retentions

The Debtors and Work in Progress is made up of four contracts with one man customer totaling £76,000
The Directars believe that these are fully recoverable however the customer issued a breach of contract
notice to the company prior to iquidation in relation to two of the contracts

There are also four retentions which are held by the company's main customer The Director believes they
are worth £95,000 and wilt be fully recoverable

There 15 also a purported potential claim against an ex employee of the workforce relating to the use of the
company’s trade accounts for private work for £26,500 which the Director believes 1s fully recoverable

Liabilities

Preferential Creditors

This relates to estimated employee claims in respect of holiday pay and arrears of wages due

Floating Charge

There 1s no known floating charge holder

N7



"

- Unsecured Creditors

Trade and expense creditors are estimated to total £372,466 Included in this figure i1s

1 An estimated debt of £111,777 due to HM Revenue & Customs in respect of (PAYE and CIS)
2 Directors loans owed to Mr A Powell for £15,000 and Mrs A Powell for £5,000

3 The estimated shortfail to hire purchase and lease companies of £30,145

4 An estimated debt of £22,030 relating to redundancy and lieu of notice pay due to employees
Shareholders

The net shortfall to credritors 1s £128,523 By adding the 1ssued share capital of 2 ordinary shares there 1s an
estimated deficiency as regards members of £128 525

Prescribed Part

Section 176A (2) of the Insolvency Act 1986 ‘The Prescribed Part' reserves a part of the assets for
unsecured creditors,

This section does not apply to this case as it only applies when a company has granted a floating charge
after 15" September 2003 and there 1s no known floating charge in this case



